

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 528**

TO CLARIFY THE MEANING OF THE WORD "MALICIOUS" WITHIN THE RECREATIONAL USE  
STATUTE.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 528**

Amend Senate Bill No. 528 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS RECREATIONAL USE STATUTE; TO AMEND THE MEANING OF THE WORD "MALICIOUS" WITHIN THE RECREATIONAL USE STATUTE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE MEANING OF THE WORD  
"MALICIOUS" WITHIN THE RECREATIONAL USE  
STATUTE."

AND

Page 1, delete line 29, and substitute the following:

"conduct.

SECTION 2. DO NOT CODIFY. Applicability.

(a) This act applies to all causes of action that accrue on or after the effective date of this act.

(b) This act does not apply retroactively to an action filed or a cause of action that accrued before the effective date of this act."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Rushing

DLP/DLP - 03-17-2015 17:11:41

DLP258

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk